



CDBG-DR 13 CHANGE ORDER OR WORK ORDER AMENDMENT



Project Information					
Project Name	SW 17 th /Janeway Redevelopment-Utility Design				
Work Order Number (CDBG-DR 01)	H-01-W-LMI	Project Address	SW 17 th and Janeway		
Date	9/18/2018	Requested By	Brewer Construction		
Date Requested	9/14/2018	Total Budget	\$1,108,944.16	Cost of Change	\$-49,351.04

Change Order Type - Description				
Circle Type:	Field	Change	Work Order Amendment	

Budget Line Items Affected: (List All)

Trench Excavation and Backfill (0' to 10')(Drainage/Roadway) – Unit Price \$8.53/CY, Quantity Increased by 352
 Rock Backfill – Unit Price \$37.72/CY, Quantity Increased by 180.20
 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (9" Dowel Jointed) - \$85.10/SY, Quantity Decreased by 496
 (SP) 18" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe – Unit Price \$42.25/LF, Quantity Increased by 431.20
 Storm Sewer Manhole Added Depth (4' Dia.) – Unit Price \$115/VF, Quantity Decreased by 5
 Storm Sewer Manhole Added Depth (5' Dia.) – Unit Price \$120.75/VF, Quantity Decreased by 5.08
 Storm Sewer Manhole Added Depth (6' Dia.) – Unit Price \$126.50/VF, Quantity Decreased by 2.66
 Temporary Storm Sewer Inlet (Complete in Place) – Unit Price \$1,516.08/each, Quantity Decreased by 4
 CLSM Backfill – Unit Price \$270.25/CY, Quantity Decreased by 6
 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda) – Unit Price \$1.84/SY, Quantity Decreased by 6,680.60
 Construction Entrance – Unit Price \$1,380/each, Quantity Increased by 1
 8" PVC Pipe C-900(Sanitary Sewer) – Unit Price \$35.90/LF, Quantity Decreased by 473
 Trench Excavation and Backfill (0' to 10')-Water – Unit Price \$8.66/CY, Quantity Increased by 204.37
 8" PVC Pipe C-900 (Water) – Unit Price \$33.93/LF, Quantity Increased by 534
 Combined Curb & Gutter (8" Barrier) – Unit Price \$70.20/LF, Quantity Decreased by 342
 Flume Installation – Unit Price \$98/SY, Quantity Decreased by 13

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L
1											
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23											
24											
25											
26											
27											
28											
29											
30											
31											
32											
33											
34											
35											
36											
37											
38											
39											
DRAINAGE AND ROADWAY											
109	SWPPP DOCUMENTATION AND MANAGEMENT	LSUM	1.00	\$2,530.00	2,530.00						1.00
OKC-200	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4438.00	\$17.60	78,108.80						4,438.00
OKC-212	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (0' TO 10')	CY	2567.00	\$8.53	21,896.51						2,919.00
OKC-215	ROCK BACKFILL	CY	1359.00	\$37.72	51,261.48						1,539.20
OKC-222	CEMENTITIOUS STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	7558.00	\$6.44	48,673.52						7,558.00
225	AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)	CY	840.00	\$53.90	45,276.00						840.00
OKC-304	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" DOWEL JOINTED)	SY	496.00	\$85.10	42,209.60						0.00
326	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	9602.00	\$1.10	10,562.20						9,602.00
451	(SP) 18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	161.00	\$42.25	6,802.25						431.20
451	(SP) 24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	235.00	\$51.54	12,111.90						235.00
451	(SP) 30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	586.00	\$60.60	35,511.60						586.00
451	(SP) 42" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	27.00	\$98.33	2,654.91						27.00
451	(SP) 48" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	705.00	\$129.16	91,057.80						705.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	EA	3.00	\$2,070.00	6,210.00						3.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	EA	7.00	\$2,185.00	15,295.00						7.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (6' DIA.)	EA	2.00	\$2,645.00	5,290.00						2.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE (8' DIA.)	EA	1.00	\$3,450.00	3,450.00						1.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (4' DIA.)	VF	5.00	\$115.00	575.00						0.00
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (5' DIA.)	VF	12.00	\$120.75	1,449.00						6.92
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (6' DIA.)	VF	7.00	\$126.50	885.50						4.34
OKC-454	STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADDED DEPTH (8' DIA.)	VF	6.00	\$138.00	828.00						6.00
SPECIAL	TEMPORARY STORM SEWER INLET (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	EA	6.00	\$1,516.08	9,096.48						8.00
501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	6.00	\$270.25	1,621.50						0.00
611(G)	INLET C/D ES. 2 (D)	EA	2.00	\$2,070.00	4,140.00						0.00
609(B)	COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (8" BARRIER)	LF	4070.00	\$14.85	60,439.50						2.00
OKC-801	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LSUM	1.00	\$3,942.20	3,942.20						0.00
OKC-802	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1.00	\$2,098.75	2,098.75						1.00
809	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1.00	\$50,886.01	50,886.01						1.00
OKC-810	CLEARING AND RESTORING	LSUM	1.00	\$13,064.00	13,064.00						1.00
OKC-811	STRUCTURE REMOVAL (INLET)	EA	2.00	\$576.15	1,152.30						2.00
OKC-840	SOLID SLAB SODDING (U-3 BERMUDA)	SY	7671.00	\$11.84	14,114.64						55,827.60
OKC-900	ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER	LF	417.00	\$11.03	4,599.51						417.00
OKC-900	FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE-COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1663.00	\$2.07	3,442.41						1,663.00
OKC-900	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1.00	\$1,380.00	1,380.00						2.00

CHANGE ORDER 01
CHANGE ORDER 02
CHANGE ORDER 03
CHANGE ORDER 04(Final)

TOTAL QUANTITY TO DATE